# The original documents are located in Box 11, folder "Grant Notification (5)" of the Loen and Leppert Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

#### **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

Received 3/2

GRANT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

Date: March 2, 1976 Office or Agency Awarding Contract or Grant: Public Health Service Hill-Burton Program Flushing Hospital and Medical Center Recipient: Parsons Boulevard and 45 Avenue Flushing, New York 11355 Location: \$1,882,630.00 (Modernization funds) Amount: Total Project Cost: Purpose and Brief Description: Phased replacement of obsolete buillings by construction of a 2-story vertical addition to 1962 structure, plus a new 5-story addition to house new surgical suite, radiology, emergency and outpatient departments; new and relocated delivery suite, nurseries, pediatrics, pediatric intensive care unit, and medicalsurgical beds. Upon completion the obsolete 1913 building . will be demolished. Philip A. Palese, signed application Remarks: Charles W. alicks Deputy Assistant Secretary for Congressional Liaison. (Acting) MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED Staff Person Taking Call Extension R/D Name Rep. Wolff D RED.

R

Javits

Buckley

Sen.

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

GRUNT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

	Date: March 2, 1976
Office or Ag	ency Awarding Contract or Grant: Public Health Service
	Hill-Burton Program
Recipient:	St. Mary's Hospital.
	1298 St. Marks Avenue
	Brooklyn, New York
Location:	blooklyn, new lolk
Amount:	\$2,650,000.00 (Outpatient and Modernization funds)
FEDURE.	
Total Project	t Cost: N/A
Purpose and 1	Brief Description: Total replacement of existing obsolete,
**	non-fire resistive, 237 bed general hospital located in a poverty area. The new 8 story, 270 bed hospital will be
	constructed on a lot adjacent to the existing hospital
	which will be demolished after the new facility opens.
	Alvin J. Conway, signed application
	Alvin G. Conway, Dignes apprint
Remarks:	
	Charles W. Alicks  Charles W. Alicks  Deputy Assistant Secretary
	Charles W. Mickey Co
	Deputy Assistant Secretary
	for Congressional Liaison.
	(Acting)
	MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED
	R/D Extension Staff Person Taking Cal
Reme	R/D Extension Staff Person Taking Call
- Ohiohola	D
Rep. Chisholm	
Rep.	
	9.7000
Rep.	12 8
-	
Rep.	
Ser. Javits	R
Buckley	R L
Ser.	

PER PROTECTION			(Note: Awards are	e subject t	to decline	ion by applicant			
A OFFICE OF L		ION CONTACT	TELEPHONE				DMENT TO I	BE MAII	ED TO APPLICANT
Carol Fir	ach		(202) 755-048	38	ONOR	AGREEMENT/AMENG AFTER Jarch 5, 1976		DE MINIE	ED TO APPLICANT
UING OFFICE					4. LOG N	IUMBER	5. DATE	OF AWA	ARD
Region W	Chi-	s Section			F	IVE-C-626			ary 27, 1976
MMUNITY DEP	CRICA	ago, Illinois	60604						
Mr. Charl	On Phos	Scales, Jr.	Title, Telephone)		7. GRAN	TEE (Name, Street, City,	State, ZIP C	ode, Cou	nty, Cong. Dist.)
Director	res IV.	scales, Jr.			C	ity of Detroit			
					В	oard of Water (	Commissi	oners	
					7	35 Randolph Str	reet		
					D	etroit, Michiga	an 482	26	
313-224-4	701					ayne County			
					C	.D. #16	Dia	.00	(D) ,4071
		PROJECT LOC	ATION (Areas imp	acted by	projecti			9	
CITY/PL	ACE			STATE		RESSIONAL DISTRICT		TEE TYP	
						COSTONAL DISTRIC!		Munici	lpal
							13. VEN	DOR COL	DE .
	30, 20, 30	1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1775	· *				
OMMUNITY POF		N 11. FIELD	OF SCIENCE		12. PROJ	ECT STEP			
3,154,200					3				
William H	OR PROJE	ECT INFORMATION	(Name, Title, Telej	phone)	15. GRAN	TNUMBER	16. TYPE	OF GRA	NT ACTION
					C	262300 03 1		Increa	se
	rojec	t Evaluation	section thi				NAME OF THE PROPERTY AND PARTY.	*CROSSICSOFISHINGS	Monthly Arthur to September Committee
312-353-1	052					CT PERIOD		GETPER	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF		Mark out of Lawrence	DE - P. S. S. S. P. P.	# - Porce	was San				
RANT PROGRAM	Л					T MAKING AUTHORIT			
Construct	ion Gr	ant for Waste	water Treat	ment					
FDA Program No.	. 66.	Works		.merre	EI	92-500, Sec.	201(g)(.	L)	
FORMER AWARE	0	22. TOTAL	PROJECT COST	2	5. FORM	ER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FOR	MED AN	
3		s		E		,586,000	I E		
THIS ACTION		23. TOTAL	BUDGET COST	G	CHAN	GE IN ELIGIBLE COST		59,689 ACTION	
3		. \$		P	7-1	,213,400	A s	6,910	
AMENDED TOTA	L	24. UNEXPE	NDED PRIOR YR	BAL.	CURRE	ENT ELIGIBLE COST	1-1	NDED TO	The same of the sa
ROJECT TITLE	0010 050	s			\$ 88	,799,400	3	56.599	
Project for	AND DES	CRIPTION					- Children Carbon Corp. or annual	wined illustration	and the state of t
Troject I	or bur	lding and ere	ction of a	treatm	nent wo	rks.			
								4.	
								*	
THER INFORMA	ATION								
									7
								68.	"0
							1	01. ms.	100
	-						1	111	5/
				FISCAL	DATA				7
GRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT	CONTRO	LNO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ	CL	OBLIG AMT
ABA592	. 75								
THE STATE OF THE S	75	68X0103	A00	0140		· S592053BV3	4	1.11	6,910,050
				•					,,
					1				

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction (Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant) 2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT FFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT TELEPHONE (202) 755-0488 Carol Finch March 5, 1976 JING OFFICE 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD FIVE-C-637 February 27, 1976 Fiscal Services Section Region V, Chicago, Illinois 60604 MUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) Mr. Kenneth A. Bollinger City of Allegan 13/3 gubek 112 Locust Street City Manager Allegan, Michigan 49010 Allegan County C.D. #4 9 9. GRANTEE TYPE PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) City . COUNTY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT CITY/PLACE STATE 13. VENDOR CODE DMMUNITY POPULATION 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE 12. PROJECT STEP 9.026 15. GRANT NUMBER 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) C262639 02 0 Continuation William H. Sanders Michigan Project Evaluation Section Chief 18: SUDGET PERICO 312-353-1052 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) RANT PROGRAM PL 92-500, Sec. 201(g)(1) Construction Grant for Wastewater Treatment FDA Program No. 66. Works 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST FORMER ELIGIBLE COST FORMER AWARD ORMER AWARD E THIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST A THIS ACTION \$ 4,533,375 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL AMENDED TOTAL 6,044,500 PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION Project for building and erection of a treatment works. OTHER INFORMATION FISCAL DATA DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. OBJ CL OBLIG AMT APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO. GRAM ELEMENT FV 68X0103 4,533,375 75 A00062 S592053BV3 41.11 ABA592

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)

& DADTECTION		NOTI	FICATION O (Note: Awards	F GRANT	AWARD A	ACTION-Construction on by applicant)	n			
Caroi Fin		ON CONTACT	TELEPHONE (202) 755-		2. GRANT	AGREEMENT/AMEN	DMENT			TO APPLICANT
Region V,	Services Section  V, Chicago, Illinois 60604  REPORPROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone)				4. LOG N	UMBER VE-C-646	5.	DATE OF A	WARE	
Mr. Anthor Drain Com	ny Ragi mission	none	Title, Telephon	e)	Ge G- F1 Ge	nesee County 4610 Beecher F int, Michigan nesee County D. #7	Road	ZIP Code, C	ounty	, Cong. Dist.)
							R	règle 1	(D)	,3611
		PROJECT LO	CATION (Areas	impacted by	project)		9.	GRANTEE T	YPE	
CITY/PL	ACE	CO	YTNUC	STATE	CONGR	ESSIONAL DISTRICT		Count	У	
							13.	VENDOR C	ODE	
5,500	PULATION	N · 11. Fleub	OF SCIENCE		12. PROJE	ECT STEP		A	, i	
William H	. Sande	ect INFORMATION			69	62709 01 0	16.	TYPE OF G	RAN	TACTION
312-353-10	052				17, PROJE	ECT PERIOD	. 18.	BUDGET P	ERIO	D
RANT PROGRA	The real Property lies and the last the		A Committee of the Committee of	the second	1 20 6 0 4 4	The state of the s	10/14	and the same	1000	was financia and a
	ion Gra	ant for Waste		eatment		92-500, Sec.			on)	
FORMER AWAR	D .	22. TOTAL	PROJECT COS	iT	25. FORM E <sub>C</sub> \$	ER ELIGIBLE COST	26. E	FORMER A	WAR	D
HIS ACTION		23. TOTAL	BUDGET COS		GS CHANG	GE IN ELIGIBLE COST	- 1	THIS ACTI	ON	
AMENDED TOTA	01	-   \$   74 tinieve	CNDCO DOLOO		PT \$		AM	s 1,023	3,37	5
		\$	ENDED PAIOR	YH, BAL.		364,500	T	AMENDED	TOT	AL
ROJECT TITLE Project 1:		CRIPTION Ilitius plans	s and stud	lies.				T.		
THER INFORM	ATION							CERALD	EO A	LIBRAP
4.4				FISCAL	DATA					
RAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATIO	DOCUM	ENT CONTI	ROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.		OBJCL	: (	OBLIG AMT
ABA592	. 7:	68X0	103	A00125		S592053BV3		41.	.1	1,023,375
THE ET ALL HOME THE THE THE PARTY OF THE THE										

MAR 1 RECT

Form 5700-18 (Rev. 6-75)

7(004)	ii.	(Note: Awa	rds are subject	to declinat	tion by applicant)				
	SLATION CONTACT	TELEPHON		2 GRAN	TAGREEMENT/AMEND	MEN	T TO BE MAI	LED TO APPLICANT	
Carol Finch		(202) 75	5-0488				Mar 05, 1976		
OING GFFICE				4. LOG N	UMBER	5	DATE OF AV		
EDA Deed	777 4.4								
EPA, Region	IV, Atlanta,	Georgia 30	309	F	OUR-C-431		Feb 2	27, 1976	
MMUNITY REP OR	PROJ DIRECTOR (Na	me, Title, Teleph	one)	7. GRAN	TEE (Name, Street, City,	State	ZIP Code, Co	ounty, Cong. Dist.	
Nimrod T. Fr	razer		10:05	W	ater Works and	San	itary Sev	ver Board	
Chairman		2/3	1	P	.O. Box 1631				
205 262-7904	, 1 b.	ad Bele	her.	M	ontgomery				
	0.0	all hell		A.	labama				
	retur	N. (-		3	6102			2901	
	" un	V.		C	ounty: Montgom	ery		x (9)	
					ongr. Dist: 02		70	ickissa (R)	
	PROJECT	LOCATION (Are	as impacted by	project)		-	GRANTEE T	YPE	
CITY/PLACE		COUNTY	STATE	CONG	RESSIONAL DISTRICT	-			
							Munic	ipality	
								reputately	
						13	B. VENDOR CO	ODE	
	,								
	ATION SO STOREE	DOF SCIENCE		12. 2301	ECF STEP	7	Branch .	1	
133,386				3					
PA CONTACT FOR	PROJECT INFORMAT	ON (Name, Title	, Telephone)	15. GRAN	NTNUMBER	116	TYPE OF G	RANT ACTION	
Joseph R. Fr	anzmathes, Jr	., Directo	r	CC	010251 04 0		Conti	nuation	
Water Divisi				17. PROJ	ECT PERIOD	118	: BUDGET PE	2010年,1915年,1917年,1917年1日中央共和国的1000年,1917年11日1日	
404 526-5784									
SHIP TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	The second second	all and a second							
TANT PROGRAM				20. GRAN	TINOHTUA CHINAM TI	Y P.	L. Tisle, Section	on)	
Wastewater 1	reatment Works	Construct	tion		92-500, Title				
FDA Program No. 66.	418				,	-	, DECETOR	. 201	
ORMER AWARD	22. TOT	AL PROJECT CO	OST	25. FORM	ER ELIGIBLE COST	26	FORMER A	WAD D	
5	\$			E <sub>C</sub> \$		E O	PORIVIERA	WARD	
THIS ACTION	23. TOT.	AL BUDGET CO	ST	GS CHAN	GE IN ELIGIBLE COST	PA	THIS ACTIO	201	
3	\$			PTS		A		800,500	
AMENDED TOTAL	24, UNE	XPENDED PRIO		D	ENT ELIGIBLE COST	M			
	\$				11,734,000	-	AMENDED .	TOTAL	
ROJECT TITLE AND	DESCRIPTION			19		- America	15		
	D. Y Y								
Construction	of a 20. MGD	sewage tre	eatment n	lant -	Catoma Crook				
			P	- COLLE	odcoma oreek.				
							- Chi		
							F		
THER INFORMATIO	ON .		•		,	•			
							68	OROY.	
							13	. 5	
							2	20	
							(0)	3/	
			EISCAL	DATA			-	W. S. S.	
RAM ELEMENT   F	Y APPROPRIATI	ON I DOCL	FISCAL MENT CONTR						
		5000	WENT CONTR	OLNO.	ACCOUNT NO.		OB1 CL	OBLIG AMT	
ABA 364	75 68X010	13 7	14000	/.		. 7			
	001010	.,	A4000	4	· 6364041BV	1	41.1	1 8,800,500	
The contract of the contract o	CONTROL WATER CONTROL	The Total Control of the State	The softence of the softence o	COMPAND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		- This make the party of	Printed Marie Control of Control		
THE STABLE LATER OF	,							2000	

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant) FICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT TELEPHONE 2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT ON OR AFTER Carol Finch (202) 755-0488 March 5, 1976 UING OFFICE 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD Fiscal Services Section FIVE-C-656 February 27, 1976 Region V, Chicago, Illinois 60604 MMUNTLY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Nume, Title, Telephone) -- WAGRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) Mr. Richard Harris Alexandria Lake Area Sanitary District Chairman P.O. Box 165

612-762-1197

Alexandria, Minnesota Douglas County 82165 Bergland (D) C.D. #7

	PROJECT LOCATION (Areas in	mpacted by	project)	9. GRANTEE TYPE	
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	Sanitary District	
		1,2 .3		13. VENDOR CODE	
16,500			12. PROJECT STEP		
Jack S. Dawson	ct information (Name, Title, Te	15. GRANT NUMBER C270844 02 0 Continuation			
312-353-1058	in the second of the second	ta Programa	17. PROJECT PERIOD	15. BUDGET PERIOD	
RANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORIT	TY (P.I. Title Section)	
Construction Gra	int for Wastewater Trea	atment	PL 92-500, Sec.		
FORMER AWARD	22. TOTAL PROJECT COST		25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST E LC \$	26. FORMER AWARD	
THIS ACTION	23. TOTAL BUDGET COST		CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST	THIS ACTION A \$ 10,746,000	
AMENDED TOTAL	24, UNEXPENDED PRIOR	YR, BAL.	CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST	T AMENDED TOTAL	

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Project for building and erection of a treatment works.

OTHER INFORMATION

FISCAL DATA GRAM ELEMENT APPROPRIATION DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. OBJ CL ACCOUNT NO. OBLIG AMT ABA364 76 68X0103 A00029 6364054BV4 41.11 10,746,000

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)



THE PROTECTS			(Note: Awards	are subject i	o declina	tion by applicant)			
A OFFICE OF L	EGISLAT	TION CONTACT	TELEPHONE				ALEAT TO THE		
Carol Fin	ich		(202) 755-0	488	ON OF	T AGREEMENT/AMEND	MENT TO BE MAI	LED TO APPLICANT	
UING OFFICE						NUMBER	rarci	1 3, 19/6	
Fiscal Se	Chice	s Section				IVE-C-642	5. DATE OF AV	vard nary 27, 1976	
MMUNITY REF	ORPRO	ago, Illinois J DIRECTOR (Name	60604						
Mr. Charl Mayor	les Gus				V 1	illage of Holgar 60 Wilhelm Stree olgate, Ohio enry County	te et 43527	/	
419-264-3	3481				C	.D. #5	Latte	6405 L(R)	
		PROJECT LO	CATION (Areas in	npacted by	project)		9. GRANTEE T	YPE	
CITY/PL	ACE	Ċ	DUNTY	STATE	CONG	RESSIONAL DISTRICT	Villa	CA	
							13. VENDOR CO		
OMMUNITY PO	PULATIO	N M EIELD	OF SCIENCE	-	A.A.	April and the state of the state of		,	
1,571					12: PROJ	ECT STEP			
PA CONTACT F	OR PROJ	ECT INFORMATION	Name, Title, Te	lephone)	15. GRAN	NT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GI	PANT ACTION	
Charles J	. Pore	emba		1		390906 01 0	-	ANI ACTION	
Ohio Proj	ect Ev	valuation Sec	tion Chief			320300 01 0	New		
312-353-1	052					ECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PE		
The state of the s	A CONTRACT	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO	Maria Santan Ja	- majoriali	ars. On	and the second second second			
HANT PROGRA	м ion Gr	ant for Wast	ewater Trea		20. GRAN	2 92-500, Sec. 2	Y (P.L. Title, Section	on)	
FORMER AWAR	D .	And the control of the last of	PROJECT COST		5. FORM	ER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AN	WARD	
THIS ACTION		23. TOTAL	BUDGET COST	1	OCHAN	GE IN ELIGIBLE COST	E \$		
		3		G	ST	OC IN ELIGIBLE COST	A THIS ACTIO		
AMENDED TOTA	AL.	24. UNEXP	ENDED PRIOR Y	R. BAL.	CURR	ENT ELIGIBLE COST	A \$ 1,593		
		\$		h			AMENDED TOTAL		
ROJECT TITLE	AND DES	CRIPTION			19 4	124,100	1 15		
		lding and ere	ection of a	treatm	ent wo	orks.			
THER INFORM	ATION						- /0 OR	7	
							GERAL	887	
RAM ELEMENT	FY	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 ===	FISCAL					
	. 1	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMEN	NT CONTRO	L NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT	
ABA364	76	68X0103	AO AO	0041		·6364055BV5	41.11	1,593,075	
orm 5700-1B (Re	27. 6-75)	ra uuruja 3 dindir 1828 ellipäänydys a valdajallastir ellililiä Syvata, ellililiä		30 mm - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ng banda da ang da a	ter en	Land Brandward Barra, a	Audinos de destadantes de la districtiva de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya	

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant) A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT TELEPHONE RANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT (202) 755-0488 Carol Finch March 5, 1976 UING OFFICE 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD Fiscal Services Section FIVE-C-632 February 27, 1976 Region V, Chicago, Illinois MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) Mr. L. Bennett Coy Miami Conservancy District General Manager 38 East Monument Avenue 10:12 yearly Dayton, Ohio 45402 Warren, and Montgomery Counties 513-223-1271 Wholen (R PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) 9. GRANTEE TYPE CITY/PLACE COUNTY STATE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Conservancy District 13. VENDOR CODE 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE 12. PROJECT STEP 20,000 . 3 PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) 15. GRANT NUMBER 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION Charles J. Poremba C390915 01 0 New Ohio Project Evaluation Section Chief 17. PROJECT PERIOD 18. BUDGET PERIOD 312-353-1052 RANT PROGRAM 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) Construction Grant for Wastewater Treatment PL 92-500, Sec. 201(g)(1) FDA Program No. 66. Works FORMER AWARD 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 26. FORMER AWARD E THIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION \$ 1,884,225 AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL s 2,512,300 PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION Project for building and erection of a treatment plant. OTHER INFORMATION FISCAL DATA GRAM ELEMENT APPROPRIATION DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. ACCOUNT NO. OBJ CL OBLIG AMT **ABA364** 76 68X0103 A00021 6364055BV5 41.11 1,884,225 Form \$700-18 (Rev. 6-75)

MOTECHE			IFICATION OF	GRANT	AWARD to decline	ACTION-Construction by applicanti	n		
Carol Fir	nch .	TION COLTACT	TELEPHONE (202) 755-0		2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICAN ON OR AFTER March 4, 1976				
Fiscal Se Region V.	Fiscal Services Section Region V, Chicago, Illinois 60604 MUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone)				4. LOG N	IVE-C-625	5. D.	Februa	ary 26, 1976
Honorable Mayor	e Rich	ard C. Collin	S		C 1	its (Name, Street, City ity of Crown Po 01 North East S rown Point, Ind ake County	oint Street		unty, Cong. Dist.)
219-663-0	0257					.D. #2	7	thin	(0) 5777
		PROJECT LO	CATION (Areas in	mpacted by	project)		la GE	RANTEE TY	200
CITY/PL	ACE		YTNUC	STATE		RESSIONAL DISTRICT	3.01	City	re
								ozcy	
12 1 3 3	1000	7.30 3 4 . 22.00	A STATE	14 M				ENDOR CO	DE
MMUNITY PO 14,500	PULATIC	N 11.FIELD	OF SCIENCE		12. PROJ	ECT STEP			
Royal M.	Pinnic	ECTINFORMATION	1		4	NT NUMBER 180627 03 0	16. T		ANT ACTION
		the teath weight live in sequent		1	17. PROJ	ECT PERIOD	18.8	UDGETPER	IOD.
ANT PROGRAM	M				20. 05.44	\$			
Construct DA Program No	ion Gr	ant for Waste		atment		92-500, Sec.			1
RMER AWAR	D		PROJECT COST			ER ELIGIBLE COST	1=	ORMER AW	ARD
IS ACTION		\$	BUDGET COST	1	O CHANG	GE IN ELIGIBLE COST	A TI	HIS ACTION	
DIECT TITLE		4	ENDED PRIOR Y	R. BAL.		ENT ELIGIBLE COST	- I	3,747,	
		lding and ere	ection of a	treat	ment wo	rks.		10 FOR	
HER INFORMA	ATION						-/-	0	λ
							(882		8 8 4
AM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMEN	FISCAL NT CONTRO					
BA592	75	68X0103		00056	JENO.	\$592052BV2		OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT
						5572032BYZ		41.11	3,747,300
n 3700-18 (Re	2. 3-75)				-		-	1	

PROTEC			(Note: Awards	are subject	-							
OFFICE OF LE	4	ON CONTACT	(202) 755-0	466	2.0	ON OR A	AGREEMENT/AN	IENDME	NT TO I	BE MAILE	5 .	O APPLICANT
ING OFFICE					4.	LOG NU	MBER	5		OF AWA	-	
Fiscal Ser Region V,	Chicag	o, Illimois	50604				E-C-650		I	ebrua	ry	27, 1976
Mr. E. Rur President	OR PROJ	DIRECTOR (Name,	Title, Telephone	10:15 May had	7. -un	Blo Wes Blo McL	e (Name, Street, omington-Not Oakland for omington, lean County	ormal Avenue	Sanit	ary D: 61701	ist	rict
309-829-78	41	notif	Marga			C.D	. #21		ma	diga	xd	371 (R)
		BRO ISCT I O	CATION (Areas in							NTEE TYP		
CITY/PLA	CE		UNTY	STATE			SSIONAL DISTR					District
				JIAIL	-		SSIONAL DISTA	101		dille	гу	DISTILLE
								1	3. VEN	DOR COL	DE	
MRUTHT 2 702	JLATION	n Field	OF SCIENCE		12	98015	CT STEP'.	1 1	3			
80,000					Dissort	3	I SIEP ,					
Arwin W. H	othan	CT INFORMATION			15		1006 02 0	1		E OF GRA		action
IIIInois P	roject	Evaluation	Section C	nier	Ectors 1.7	PROJEC	OT PERIOD	MANAGEMENT OF	MENTERS O	GETPER	MARKET CO.	Commence of the Commence of th
312-353-10	54								6. a00	GEIFEN	100	
ANT FROODAN		Consequently of the contract o	A service services	C. Fulliander	20	GRANT	MAKING AUTH	OBITY /	DI Tit	a Castion		
	on Gra	nt for Waste		atment			92-500, Se					
CRMER AWARD	)	22. TOTAL	PROJECT COST		25. E LC	FORME	R ELIGIBLE COS		6. FOR	MER AW	ARE	
HIS ACTION	4	23. TOTAL	BUDGET COST		LOGS		E IN ELIGIBLE C	OST	-	ACTION	4	
		. \$			PT	\$				9,896,		)
MENDED TOTA	L	- 24. UNEXP	ENDED PRIOR	YR. BAL.	RO	CURRE	NT ELIGIBLE CO	-		NDED TO		
		\$				s 13,	195,000	-	\$			
Project fo		ding and ere	ection of a	a treat	me	nt wor	ks.	-	. /	0 F 107		
THER INFORMA	ATION								GER'A		33	
PAME ENERT	EV I	A DDD CDD ( A T ) C	a L poisture	FISCAI		-						
RAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCOME	ENT CONT	RUL	.NO.	ACCOUNT	۷0.	OB	JCL	0	BLIG AMT
ABA592	75	68X010	3	A00188			\$592052	BV2		41.11		9,896,250
orane and the	4.0./3/				mercen oc					and the same of th	entitions.	



Sen. Glenn

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

Received 3:00

GRANT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

7.80	GREAT ROTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)
3.	Date: March 3, 1976
Office or Agency Awardin	ng Contract or Grant: Office of Child Developme
	. Head Start
	Ohio 44113
Purpose and Brief Descri	To provide preschool training for children from low income families including, medical, dental, social and psychological services.  487 on a full day basis and 144 part day.
Remarks: Mr. Ralph F	indley, Director
	Deputy Assistant Secretary for Congressional Liaison.
	MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED
Name	R/D Extension Staff Person Taking Call
Rep. James Stanton	D
Rep.	(g )
Rez.	
hep.	
C Mo ft	D



# United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240

March 3, 1976

Memorandum

To:

Robert Wolthuis

The White House

From:

John Kyl

Assistant Secretary for Congressional

and Legislative Affairs

Subject:

National Park Service

Project:

Bituminous pavement, concrete joint repair, concrete bridge deck repair, and other work from junction with Route U.S. 50 to junction with Route Maryland 175,

Baltimore-Washington Parkway.

Contractor:

Contee Sand and Gravel Company, Inc.

Post Office Box 1000 Laurel, Maryland 20810

Award Date:

March 5, 1976

Amount:

\$3,938,704.00

Congressional

District:

House

Senate

Maryland

Marjorie Holt (R) Gladys N. Spellman (D)

Charles Mathias (R)

J. Glenn Beall, Jr. (R)

Simultaneous w/senate Notified-Leslie



Save Energy and You Serve America!



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

WASHINGTON DC 10201

# GRANT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

	Date: March 9, 1976
	Office of Education
Office or	Agency Awarding Contract or Grant:
	Reservation of Funds PL-815
	Gallup-McKinley County Board of Education 700 South Boardman Drive
Location:	Gallup, New Mexico 87301
Amount:	\$1,301,300 (increase)
Total Pro	ject Cost:
	nd Erief Description: Construction of 20 teacherages
Superinter	ndent: Mr. A. C. Woodburn
ñererks:	Charles W. Alicks  Deputy Assistant Secretary  for Congressional Liaison.
11-1	1 30 MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED
1.14	III
!lame	Excension Start Constant
Rep. Rur	onels Dotter x 3365 Notified Part Yourdan
. Rep.	( FORD
7.60.	S RA
Rep. Don	menici R
SenMor	ntoya D
Sen.	

### ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD (Applicable to contracts \$100,000 and over)

ING ACTIVITY AND CONTRACTING OFFICER

ronmental Protection Agency Contracts Management Division (MD-33)

Attn: NCCM-6

Research Triangle Park, N.C. 27711

John B. Cline (919) 688-8146, Ext. 433

ONTRACTOR (Name and Address)

Louisville Gas & Electric Company P. O. Box 354 Louisville, Kentucky 40201

PROGRAM OFFICE AND PROJECT OFFICER

Industrial Environmental Research Lab.

notified Bill James x3465

Julian W. Jones (919) 549-8411, Ext. 2915

CONTRACT PLACE OF PERFORMANCE

Louisville, Kentucky

U.L. requests that we Call Gene Snyder -

NTRACT NO.	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	NEGOTIATED AMOUNT
68-02-2143	3	\$ 1,800,000
UMULATIVE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	DATE NEGOTIATIONS CONCLUDED	ESTIMATED DATE OF AWARD
\$1,800,000	January 7, 1976	February 4, 1976
E OF CONTRACT	PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE	TYPE CONTRACTOR
Cost Only	18 months	Large Business
TENT OF COMPETITION		

ompetitive

DIECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Test and evaluation of SO2 limestone scrubber and waste disposal system at the LGE, Paddy's Run Station, Unit #6.

HER PERTINENT INFORMATION

Take awarden



TO BE COMPLETED B	CONTRACTS MANA	GEMENT DIVISION
-------------------	----------------	-----------------

TE RECEIVED

ACKNOWLEDGED BY

TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT

CEIVED

ACKNOWLEDGED BY ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR



# United States Department of the Interior

Received 3/12 9:00

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240

March 11, 1976

Memorandum

To:

Robert Wolthuis The White House

From:

John Kyl

Assistant Secretary for Congressional

and Legislative Affairs

Subject:

Bureau of Outdoor Recreation

Project:

Stony Brook Reservation, Reservation Rd. at Brainard St.,

Boston (Hyde Park section)

Description:

Acquisition of 5<sup>+</sup> acres as an addition to this

Reservation; development and renovation of ballfields, fieldhouse, tennis courts, playground, trails, and

overlooks.

Grantee:

Metropolitan District Commission

20 Somerset Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02108

Amount:

\$1,000,000.00

Date of Award:

March 15, 1976

Congressional

District:

House

Senate

Massachusetts

Joe Moakley (D)

Edward Kennedy (D) Edward Brooke (R)

TORD!



WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Non Construction

PROTECTE 3/17		are subject	to declination by applicant)	
OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT  Carol Finch	(202) 755-	0488	ON OR AFTER	Mar 19, 1976
UING OFFICE			4. LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
EPA Region IX	12 12		· 34 · 12. = 254 9 7 1 (	The state of the s
San Francisco CA 94111			A-NINE-1	Mar 12, 1976
(213)443-3931	U. H. notifie 14176 icer ee ander	d 3/17	Southern Californ Control District 9420 Telstar Ave. El Monte CA 917	state, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)  dia Air Pollution  t  31 (22 R)  ty Con. Dists. 18-40,43
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	9. GRANTEE TYPE
			GONOMICSSIONAL DISTRICT	Special Unit
				13. VENDOR CODE
EMMUNITY POPULATION 11. FI	ELD OF SCIENCE		12.PROJECT STEP	
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMA	TION (Name, Title, To	elephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION
Cheryl Seidenspinner Frants Specialist (415)556-0243			A 009094 76 0	New 18. BUDGET PERIOD
				A. FORD
RANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORIT	TY IP I. Title Section)

Air Pollution Control Program Grants FDA Program No. 66.

PL90-148, Section 105

ORMER AWARD 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST 25 FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 26 FORMER AWARD E \$ 10,301,103 \$ \$ p HIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST GST S A THIS ACTION s 10,301,103 1,091,647 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. AMENDED TOTAL M CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL T 3,353

ROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Air Pollution Control Program for the Southern California Air Pollution Control District This action consolidates dollar allocations, terms and conditions of the original grant offers dated June 27,1975, to the former air pollution control districts of Los Angeles. Orange, Riverside and San Bernardino Counties.

OTHER INFORMATION

With the formation of Southern California APCD under Chapter 2 of the California Health and Safety Code, grant numbers A009058 76 0; A009049 76 0; A009048 76 0; and A009032 76 0 have been unilaterally terminated by EPA, Effective date of termination - July 1, 1976.

			FISCAL DATA			
OGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG AMT
	75	68X0108	A00009 A00017 A00020 A00018	513609XDDG 513609XDDK 513609XDDJ 513609XDDN	41.12	800,000 100,000 91,647

Form 5700-1A (Rev. 6-75)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE DESOLETE.

Signy

goldwater (R) 446/- 470 tipled Mrs. Ellerton 3/17-6:15

Calphono Bell (R) 46457-W.H. Notified 3/17-6:10 Debbie Kasper

TO PROSERVE THE TREPPORT TO SERVE AND THE OF GRANT ACTION

A ORGONAL THE SERVE OF THE SERVE OF THE OF GRANT ACTION

17. PROJECT PERIOD

20. GRANT MARING AUTHORITY (P.L. THE SERVE)

21. PROJECT PERIOD

22. GRANT MARING AUTHORITY (P.L. THE SERVE)

23. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST (P.S. THE SERVE)

24. TOTAL PROJECT COST (P.S. SECTION 105)

25. CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

26. CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

27. SECHENCE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

28. UNEXPERIORD PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

29. SECHENCE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

20. CHARGE ELIGIBLE COST (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

20. CHARGE IN ELIGIBLE COST (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

21. SECHENCE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

22. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

23. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

24. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

25. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

26. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

27. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

28. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

29. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

20. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

21. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

22. CHARGE PRIOR YR. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

23. SAL (P.S. THIS ACTION 105)

Pollution Courselfdates for the Southern California Air Pollution Coursel District
action corselidates dollar allocations, terms and conditions of the original grant
as desed June 27,1975, to the former air pollution control districts of Los Angeles.
ge, Hyeruide and Sen Bernardino Countles.

the formation of Southern California APCD under Chapter 2 of the California Health Salety Code, grant symbols A009058 76 0; A009048 76 0; and A009032 76 0; A009048 76 0; and A009032 76 0; Been unilaterally terminated by EPA, Effective date of termination - July 1, 1976

#### MEMORANDUM OF CALL

OF CALL	
EPA -  YOU WERE CALLED BY-	Dorothy Kelly
755-04 OF (Organization)	
PHOI	lan - Pat gaskin
WILL CALL AGAIN  RETURNED YOUR CALL	IS WAITING TO SEE YOU  WISHES AN APPOINTMENT
MESSAGE	26 Rousselst
CE MARCE	30 Davilson
18- Hetcher	
43 burge	She ist 184
RECEIVED BY Pat Gas	DATE OF 30 TIME
STANDARD FORM 63 REVISED AUGUST 1967 GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6	069-048-16-80341-1 332-380 63-108

period 2:00

#### U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Constru

"E PROTECT"	31.		(Note: Awards are s	subject to d	leclination by ap	plicant)			
Carol Fine		TION CONTACT	(202) 755-0488	12			MEN	3/22/	ILED TO APPLICANT
Grants Adm	minist	ration Branch	, Region VII	4.	LOG NUMBER		5.	DATE OF A	
Kansas Cit	cy, Mis	ssouri			Seven-C-			3/15/	76
Terrance I	Pone	J DIRECTOR (Name	Title, Telephone)	7.	GRANTEE (Nan	ne, Street, City, S	State.	ZIP Code, C	County, Cong. Dist.)
Ferrance E. Pesek Director 402-444-5225  V.J.  **Notified Carel YouTy 6:00  **X*415-5			4	City of	Omaha				
402-444-52	225	0	Jares 1	4	Public W	lorks Depar	tme	ent	
	M	stefied				nam Street	1		
1) 7	. //	2:00			Omaha, N	lebraska			
U.	2/17				68102				
	711	×41.	55		Douglas Two	mer	-01	Pester	(0)
			CATION (Areas impac			11124	oc.	asier	(R)
CITY/PL	ACE				CONGRESSION	AL DISTRICT	9.	Munda	YPE
						AL DISTRICT	-	Munic	ıpaı
							13.	VENDOR	ODE
OMMUNITY PO	PILLATIO	N HA FIELD	OF SCIENCE						
201,280	· OLATIO	III. FIELD	OF SCIENCE	12	PROJECT STE	P			
	OR PROJ	ECT INFORMATION	N (Name, Title, Teleph	790,770	2			Service and the service and th	
Sharon D.	Hilger		(Name, Title, Teleph	one) 15	GRANT NUMB		16.	TYPE OF G	RANT ACTION
Grants Ass	istant				C310536	01 0	PERMIS	New	
816-374-55				17	PROJECT PER	IOD			
							10.	BUDGETP	ERIOD
RANT PROGRA				20	GRANT MAKI	NG AUTHORITY	(P.L	Title, Secti	on)
Constructi FDA Program No	on Gra	nts for W.T. 418	W.			500, Title			
ORMER AWAR	D	22. TOTAL	PROJECT COST	25.	FORMER ELIG	IBLE COST	26.	EODMED A	
3		s		E	\$		E	FORMER A	WARD
THIS ACTION		23. TOTAL	BUDGET COST	GS	CHANGE IN EL	IGIBLE COST	PA	THIS ACTIO	201
		\$		PT	\$		A		50,000.00
AMENDED TOTA	AL	24. UNEXP	ENDED PRIOR YR. I	BAL. O	CURRENT ELIC	GIBLE COST	MF.	AMENDED	
ROJECT TITLE	AND DEC	\$			s 2,200	,000.00	19.41	s	
							CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF THE S		THE STREET STREET, THE PROPERTY OF STREET, STR
waste trea	tmont	lans and spe	cifications f	or cons	struction (	of an activ	vat	ed slud	ge type
waste elea	LINCLIL	hranr.							
								10. FD	RO
THER INFORM	ATION		1					10	(9)
								(5)	
Engineer:	Kirkh	am Michael &	Associates					12	7
	Consu	Iting Engine	ers					The same of the sa	
	7300	Woolworth Aye	enue - Omaha,	Nebras	ka 68124				
	1	1	F	ISCAL DA	TA				
RAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT	ONTROL	NO. AC	COUNT NO.	T	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT
ADAGE									

ABA364 76 68X0103.7 R00033 41.11 \$1,650,000.00 6364074BV4



#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

Received 5:00

GRANT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

Date:	March	16,	1976	
-				

Office or Agency Awarding Contract or Grant: Public Health Service

Recipient: Michigan Department of Public Health

3500 North Logan Street

Location: Lansing, Michigan 48914

Amount: \$1,106,837.00 (5th year of funding)

Total Project Cost: N/A

Purpose and Brief Description: Family Planning Program

Program Director: Maurice S. Reizen, M.D.

Remarks:

Charles W. Alicks

Charles W. Alicks
Deputy Assistant Secretary
for Congressional Liaison.
(Acting)

MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED

l'ane						
		R/D	Extension	Staff Ferson Ta	king Call Time	
Rep.	Carr	D				
Rep.					FORD	
Rep.				•	(2. 88)	
Rep.						
Sen.	Hart	D				
Sen.	Griffin	R				

Grant

Cong. Melcher

HEW grant - Public Health Service

Recipient - Frances Mahon Deaconess hospital, Glasgow, Montana

\$663,450. - to modernize the existing 54 bed hospital.

3/17 6:00

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction (Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant) TELEPHONE 2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT ON OR AFTER (202) 755-0488 Carol Finch 3/23/76 JING OFFICE 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD Frants Administration Branch, Region VII Cansas City, Missouri Seven-C-570 3/16/76 MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) John E. Reardon City of Kansas City layor City Hall 3/18 6:00 notified 3/18 6:00 313-371-2000 Kansas City. Kansas 66101 Wyandotte Winn (R) x 2865

9. GRANTEE TYPE Three PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) CITY/PLACE COUNTY STATE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Municipal 13. VENDOR CODE OMMUNITY POPULATION 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE 12. PROJECT STEP 121,000 PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) 15. GRANT NUMBER 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION C200387 01 4 Increase Doris I. Folsom Grants Clerk 17. PROJECT PERIOD 18. BUDGET PERIOD 816-374-5593 BANT PROGRAM 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) Construction Grants for W.T.W. P.L. 92-500, Title II FDA Program No. 66. FORMER AWARD 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 26. FORMER AWARD \$ 9,008,400.00 \$ 4,954,620.00 THIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION s 7,754,700.00 \$ 4,265,080.00 AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL \$ 16,763,100.00 \$ 9,219,700.00 PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION Construction of No. 9 interceptor; No. 20 interceptor; lift station and force main; and new activated sludge wastewater treatment facility. OTHER INFORMATION Increase per bidding document review. FISCAL DATA GRAM ELEMENT APPROPRIATION DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. OBJ CL ACCOUNT NO. OBLIG AMT ABA592 75 68X0103.6 T00129 41.11 \$4,265,080.00 2592072BV2

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT

#### U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Non Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant)

TELEPHONE

2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT

U.L. Suggested

Ser. Left get this

Carol Finch	(202) 75	5-0488	ONORAFIEN	March 25 1076			
SUING OFFICE			4. LOG NUMBER	March 25, 1976			
Fiscal Services Sect: Region V, Chicago, I	llinois 60604		FIVE-M-5	March 18, 1976			
MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIREC	CTOR (Name, Title, Telepho	nej	7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) Chio Environmental Protection Agency Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43216				
Mr. Charles Wilhelm Chief							
614-466-7220			Franklin County C.D. #ALL				
P	ROJECT LOCATION (Area	s impacted by	: project)	9. GRANTEE TYPE			
CITY/PLACE .	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	State			
				13. VENDOR CODE			
COMMUNITY POPULATION	11. FIELD OF SCIENCE		12.PROJECT STEP				
EPA CONTACT FOR PROJECT IN	FORMATION (Name, Title,	Telephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION			
Robert Springer, Chic Program Development			M005174 76 0	New			
			17. PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD			
312-353-1454			7/1/75-6/30/76	7/1/75-6/30/76			
GRANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section)				
Consolidated Pollution Program No. 66.	on Control Progra	m Grant	PL 92-500, Sec. PL 89-272, Sec.				
FORMER AWARD	22. TOTAL PROJECT CO	DST	25 FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	\$26 FORMER AWARD			
3	\$ 4,437,176		E <sub>C</sub> \$	E C C			
THIS ACTION	23. TOTAL BUDGET CO	ST	GS CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COS				
AMENDED TOTAL	\$ 4,437,176 24. UNEXPENDED PRIO	R VR RAI	R	M AMENDED TOTAL			
5	\$ 0	TIT. DAC.	CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST	AMENDED TOTAL			
PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPT			•	The state of the s			
Ohio's Consolidated	Program for the li	Jactemate	er and the Solid Wood	Managana t			

the solid waste Management.

OTHER INFORMATION



FISCAL DATA						
ROGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG AMT
2AN136 2DM295	76 73	68X0108 68X0107	CT0064 GT0065	615305GBHE S05805QGA2	41.17	1,525,484 125,000
ALSO CALLESTON OF A TANGOTTO	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Lastan partemante alla proper and accompagate and	Analysis and the second of the	the wilder the transfer the transfer to the tr	-	

#### MEMORANDUM OF CALL

OF CALL	
то:	
YOU WERE CALLED BY-	YOU WERE VISITED BY-
Of (Organization)	
	ONE NO. DE/EXT.
WILL CALL AGAIN	IS WAITING TO SEE YOU
RETURNED YOUR CALL	WISHES AN APPOINTMENT
RECEIVED BY	SERALO SOR SERALO
RECEIVED BY	DATE TIME 3:20

STANDARD FORM 63 REVISED AUGUST 1967 GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

GPO: 1969-048-16-80341-1 382-389

63-108

Received 11:20



#### UNITED STATES

### ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

March 18, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

By John M. Dants Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of Intent to Award Contract

Project Title:

National Laser Fusion Users Facility, University of

Rochester, Rochester, New York

Date/Time Actual

Award:

Monday, March 22, 1976

Date/Time Advance

Notification:

Friday, March 19, 1976, P.M.

Dollar Amount:

\$1 million for three-month period until completion of

negotiations leading toward a total contract of \$15.1 million

(total cost of facility estimated at \$48 million)

Congressional

District Affected:

Senator Jacob K. Javits, Senator James L. Buckley,

Representative Frank Horton 4916

Quandance 3/19 at 11:40



The Manager of the Chicago Operations Office has been authorized by the Administrator of ERDA to award a threemonth letter contract to the University of Rochester for a National Laser Fusion Users Facility during the week of March 22 with an effective date of April 1. ERDA funding for the three-month period will be limited to \$1 million until negotiations are completed between ERDA and the University of Rochester for a definition contract. The definition contract will provide for a total ERDA contract of \$15.1 million to fabricate and install a glass laser system which the University will operate as a User Facility for three years. The total cost for this facility is estimated at \$48 million. The ERDA group responsible for the technical monitoring of performance is the Division of Laser Fusion.

Charlie, Attacked is a grant notification. The Sente Pile receives copy Also Also Spring Holyster to leg and penson the first of the first of

Dated Marig - but & god received it. Neta: Les Senate pres celles Mr. The clear



#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

### GRANT NOTIFICATION FORM ( for internal use only)

Date: March 19, 1976

Office or Age	ency Awarding Contract or Grant: Office of Ch	ild Development
	Head Start	
Recipient:	Cenla Community Action Committee, Inc. 425 Bolton Avenue	
Location:	Alexandria, Louisiana 71301	
Amount:	\$1,000,631.00	
Total Project	Cost: N/A	
Purpose and B	rief Description:  To provide preschool traini low income families, including medical, denta psychological services.	
	Length of Program: 11 months	
	Full-day for 800 children	
	Project Director: James Smash	
Remarks:	Charles W. Alicks  Charles W. Alicks  Deputy Assistant Secretary for Congressional Liaison.  (acting)  MEMBERS OF CONGRESS TO BE NOTIFIED	
Mame	R/D Extension Staff Pers	on Taking Call Time
Rep. Gillis Lo	ng D 4926. Path	Tyson 3:40pm
Rep.		
Rep.		
Rep.		
Sen. Long	D	
Sen. Johnston	D	

1300 3.24.76 WASHINGTON Nete: Plo case Reg. Neilsaint Fenerica in The nerwig + BAP on this. 3/26/76 - Charlie Clas. Done & Jones Fenerick, who info, cased Hotey Cantus + he will call her & answer her questions



### UNITED STATES ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

MAR 2 4 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of the selection of the Public Service Electric and Gas Company of

New Jersey for the negotiation of a cost-sharing

contract

Project Title:

ERDA/EPRI to Fund Construction and Operation of

Battery Energy Storage Test Facility

Date/Time of Public Announce-

ment:

Thursday, March 25, 1976

Date/Time Advance

Notification:

Wednesday, March 24, 1976, A.M.

Dollar Amount:

Approximately \$6.5 million

Congressional

District Affected:

Senator Clifford P. Case, Senator Harrison A. Williams, Jr., Representative Millicent Fenwick

Remarks:

A Battery Energy Storage Test (BEST) facility, to cost approximately \$6.5 million, will be built and operated about 30 miles southwest of Newark, New Jersey, as a joint project of the Energy Research and Development Administration (ERDA) and the Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI).

The Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) of New Jersey has been selected for the negotiation of a cost-sharing contract for the design, construction, testing and operation of the BEST facility, planned for startup in 1979. In responding to a joint request for proposals from ERDA and EPRI issued on September 29, 1975, the utility offered





to serve as the prime contractor/host for the facility, and to contribute approximately \$1 million to the project.

A major step in both ERDA's and EPRI's energy conservation program, the BEST facility will provide the capability for testing battery energy storage systems for utility load-leveling. Such energy storage systems are expected to play an important role in improving the efficiency of the nation's electrical generating system.

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

March 24, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

MAX L. FRIEDERSDORF

FROM:

CHARLES LEPPERT, JR. 1

SUBJECT:

Notification of Grant Awards

We received the attached EPA grants from your office very late Tuesday evening, March 23rd. I checked the grants about 9:30 a.m. Wednesday, March 24th and a call was immediately made to Rep. Don Young's office (R-Alaska). We were advised that EPA had just called them to give them the information on the grant.

We immediately called Rep. John McFall's office (D-Calif.) on the second grant, however, EPA had not called them on this grant.

It was my understanding that when the grants exceeded \$1 million the White House was to make the calls to the Congressmen. If this is the case, I believe that EPA should be advised that they are not to make such calls.

Can I have your guidance on this matter?

Attachments

cc: Loeffler

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

#### Charlie --

When we called the Congressmen's offices on the Republican grants - EPA had already called the Congressman. EPA called the Congressman at 10:40 a.m. this morning right before we called the Congressman.

Don't know what you want to do about this but when the grant is over 1 m. we are supposed to make the calls?

Neta 3/24/76

Reta: Do Memo to Mf box ma On their. To Chao THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

Pen Ted Stevens (R)

Pen Ted Stevens (R)

Pen John Gravel (R)

Pen John Jalah Hills

Pen John Jalah Hills

Pen Called Them

Epa Called Them

at 10:40

3/24



## U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

?		(No:	c: Awards are subject	to declination	by ennicenty			
TE OF HEG	SISLATIO		62) 755-0488	2. GRANT A ON OR AF	GREEMENT/AMEND	MENT	3-26-75	D TO APPLICANT
OFFICE				4. LOG NUL	18ER	5. 0	ATE OF AVIA	and the second s
		, WA 98101	Telephonet		C-349 E (Name, Street, City,	State	3-19-76	
ur E. Gerken Manager ) 486-3224			City P.O. Kodi	of Kodiak Box 1397 ak ka 99615			ity, Cong. Dizt.;	
		PROJECT LOCATI	ON (Areas impacted b.	v project)		9.0	RANTEE TY	PE :
CITY/PLA	CE	COUN		1	SSIONAL DISTRICT	-		
						13.	Municip VENDOR CO	e1 DE
UNITY POPL	JLATION	11. FIELD OF S	CIENCE	12. PROJEC	T.STEP			
PROGRAM Constru	096	tion Branch	•	20. GRANT	CO74-03-0 ET FERIOD  MAKING AUTHORIT  92-500	18.	BUDGET Pa;	iiOD
Program No.	66. 41	8						
ER AWARD	)	22. TOTAL PRO	DJECT COST	25. FORME	R ELIGIBLE COST	26.	FORMER AV	VARD
ACTION		23, TOTAL BU	DGET COST	GS CHANG	E IN ELIGIBLE COST	A A A S	* 5,670	
NDED TOTA	L	24. UNEXPEND	DED PHIOR YR. BAL.		NT ELIGIBLE COST	T	AMENDED	
structio		reatment plant	and outfall,					n
RINFORMA	ATION						1/8	FORD
Grant							OE RALL	
			FISC	AL DATA				
ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CON	TROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.		OBJ CL	ORLIG AMT
364	76	68X0103.7	A7651	L5	6364101BVJ	L	41.11	\$5,670,000

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

Calif.

Sen Cranston (D)

Tinney (D)

Rep John Inosa (D)

John me Fall (D) ~ 2511

9. H. notified - Mauren
Pritchard
Press Man David Edlen

FOR OLIBRAY PRODUCE OF THE PRODUCE O

#### U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20160

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to dealington by applicant) 2. CRAST AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICABLE ON CRIAPTER 3/20/76 TELEPHONE DEFICE OF LEGISLATION COLTACT 3/29/76 (202) 755-6488 grol Finch 5. DATE OF AWARD 4. LOG NUMBER NG OFFICE PA, Region IX C-NINE-303 3/22/76 00 California St., San Francisco CA 94111 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist., MUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) Sacramento Regional County Sanitation rian Richter 827 Seventh Street dstrict Engineer Sacramento CA 95814 16) 454-5731 Sacramento County Cong. Dist. 3 and 14 9. GRANTEE TYPE PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT STATE COUNTY CITY/PLACE Special Unit 13. VENDOR CODE 12. PROJECT STEP 11 FIELD OF SCIENCE MMUNITY POPULATION 500,000 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION 15. GRANT NUMBER A CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) C-06 0938 02 1 Increase leorge Wilson Grants Specialist 18. BUDGET PERIOD 17. PAGJECT PERIOD (415) 556-5105 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) BANT PROGRAM Grants for Construction of WWT PL 92-500, Section FDA Program No. 66.015 20. FORMER AWARD 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 22 TOTAL PROJECT COST FORMER AWARD s 147,195,750 s 196,261,000 CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION FA 23. TOTAL SUDGET COST SS THIS ACTION \$ 20,331,750 s 27,109,000 M CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. AMENDED TOTAL

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

To aid in construction of wastewater treatment plant, cryogenic plant, city interceptor, and outfall.

\$ 223,370,000

s 167,527,500

			FISCAL DATA			
		APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG ANT
GRAM ELEMENT	FY	AFFRON				
	75	68X0103	000224	S592092BV2	41.11	\$20,331,750
	1					

13	том	IFICATION OF C	a religent to	WARD ACTION-Construction of declination by applicant)	
OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CO	P.TACT	TELEPHONE (202) 755-048		2. GHANT AGREEMENT/AMENDM ON OR AFTER	ENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT March 29, 1976
rol Finch				4. LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
gion I				ONT-C-137	March 19, 1976
ston, MA	TOB (Nam	Title Telephone)		7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, S	tate, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Town of South King	ston
rman Bampton iter & Sewer Superi	ntenden	+	Town Council		
	Menden		Town Hall		
29-789-9331				66 High Street	
				Wakefield, RI	
				02879	
				Washington County,	, 2
	DOO IFOT I	OCATION (Areas in	nnacted by		9. GRANTEE TYPE
	PHOJECT	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	
CITY/PLACE		COOKIT	31111		Municipal
11	N/A		N/A	N/A	
/A	1				13. VENDOR CODE
MMUNITY POPULATION	11. FIE	D OF SCIENCE		12. PROJECT STEP	
				3	N/A
2,230 A CONTACT FOR PROJECT I	NEORMAT	ION (Name Title, T	'elephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION
	NFORMA	1014 (114111)		C440067 01 1	Increase
uy V. St. Andre anitary Engineer					
617) 223-7213				17. PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD
017) 223-7213					
RANT PROGRAM				20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORI	TY (P.L. Title, Section)
Construction grant	for was	tewater trea	tment	P.L. 84-660 18	8
FDA Program No. 66. 418	TOT MOD	recirates see		P.L. 92-500 II	201
ORMER AWARD	122.TO	TAL PROJECT COS	ST .	25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AWARD
				Ec s 10,246,700	s 7,684,977
THIS ACTION	23. TO	TAL EUDGET COS	T	GS	
	\$			PT s 3,401,600	\$ 2,551,248
H/A	74 110	EXPENDED PRIOF	YR, BAL	CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST	T AMENDED TOTAL
MENDED TOTAL	123.01			s 13,648,300	s 10,236,225
N/A PROJECT TITLE AND DESCR	IPTION				
ROJECT TITLE AND DESCR	nour son	ondary waste	water	treatment plant, inter	ceptors, force main,
Construction of a 1	Mations	onder's woode			
outfall and pump s	rations				(8. FO PO
					13
					(2
					(0 .5%
THEO INCODMATION					

Increase reflects revised project cost estimates based on actual construction contract bids. There are insufficient P. 84-660 allotments available with which to fund the entire increase. Therefore, the increase is partially funded from PL 92-500 allotments in accordance with PG Memo 32, dated April 19, 1974.

FISCAL DATA

		1	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OB1 CF	OBLIG AMT
RAM ÈLEMENT	71 72 75 76	68X0103	C00001 C00001 C00013 C00011	\$587015BV5 \$588015BV5 \$592015BV5 6364015BV5	41.11 41.11 41.11 41.11	98,752 27,804 1,050,750 1,373,942

Torm 5700-18 (Rev. 6-75)



#### U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20465

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant)

2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT ON OR AFTER OFFICE OF LEGISLATION COLTACT TELEPHONE 3/26/76 (202) 755-0428 arol Finch 5. DATE OF AWARD 4. LOG NUMBER JING OFFICE Frants Administration Branch 3/19/76 Seven-C-583 lansas City, Missouri 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) AMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) City of Sioux City 3. William Gross P.C. Box 447, 6th & Douglas Mayor Sioux City, 712-279-6102 Iowa 51102 Woodbury Six 9. GRANTEE TYPE PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT STATE COUNTY CITY/PLACE Municipal 13. VENDOR CODE 12. PROJECT STEP 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE OMMUNITY POPULATION 3 135,000 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION 15. GRANT NUMBER PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) Continuation C190584 02 Doris I. Folsom Grants Clerk 18. BUDGET PERIOD 17, PROJECT PERIOD 816-374-5593 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) RANT PROGRAM P.L. 92-500, Title II Construction Grants for W.T.W. FDA Program No. 66. 418 FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 26. FORMER AWARD 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST FORMER AWARD E CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION A 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST THIS ACTION \$ 24,305,550.00 CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR, BAL. AMENDED TOTAL \$ 32,407,400.00

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Construction of expansion of existing primary treatment facilities and new activated sludge secondary treatment and disinfection facilities.

OTHER INFORMATION

Buell & Winter Engineering Company

Insurance Exchange Building

Sioux City, Iowa 51101

			FISCAL DATA			
SRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OB1 CL	OBLIG AMT
ABA592 ABA364	75 76	68X0103.6 68X0103.7	S00169 S00001	S592071BV1 6364071BV1		\$ 1,402,101 \$22,903,449

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON 3-VS.76 1/era: Pla condinate w/ Senate Julo x make the early to the prembers letter in the upper Night hand Ceran Cless.

WASHINGTON D. C. 20070 NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION Consection OFFICE OF LEGISLATION COLLACT Carol Pinch 5. DATE OF AWARD 4. LOS KUMBER EPA, Water Division Thrag-6-218 Region III. Philadelelda, Pa. 7. GENNETER Journe, Street, City, State, Lib Court, Courty, Cong. Dis MUNITY BEF OR PROJ DUTED CA Name, This Telephone; Blacksburg-VPI Senitation Authority /6:10; 2.31. Notified 3/26 Lynn Ogden 225×3861 R. D. Michael P. O. Box 52 Chairman Blacksburg 703/552-4221 VA 24060 Montgomery County Cong. Dist. 09 PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT STATE COUNTY CITY/PLACE Authority 13. VENDOR CODE 12. PROJECT STEP 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE OMMUNITY POPULATION TIL 25,000 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION 15. GRANT NUMBER PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) Increase C-510498-02-1 John Machita, Jr., Chief Grants Administration Branch 18. BUDGET PERIOD TA PROJECT PERIOD 215/597-9873 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) BANT PROGRAM Construction Grants for Wastewater Tratment 92-500, Sec. 201 Works 418 IFDA Program No. 66. 226. FORMER AWARD 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST FORMER AWARD BE 2,707,500 3,610,000 THIS ACTION CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST A 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST GS S THIS ACTION SA 5,192,250 6,923,000 AMENDED TOTAL CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. AMENDED TOTAL 7,899,750 10,533,000 PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Construction of approximately 37,000 feet of 54 inch, 42 inch and 36 inch outfall sewer.



			FISCAL DATA		I sense I	OBLIC AMT
GRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG AND
APA592 ABA364	7	62X0103.6 68X0103.7	V5C061 V60017	\$592035EV5 6364035BV5	41.	
		المستعمل الم				

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION CONTINUCTION (Note: Averals ere subject to declination by a OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT (202) 765-0483 arol Finch UING OFFICE 4. LUG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD Ma, Water Division egion III. Philadelphia, Fa. Three- G- 219 MUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR Mame, Title, Telephone) 7. GRAMFEE (None), Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist., Barold A. Hailigman East Northton-Plynouth Joint Saver Auth. Chairman 200 Ross Streat 215-279-5759 Norristown 3/26 10:50 Linda Kent Montgomery County Cong. Dist. 13 PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) 9. GRANTES TY CITY/PLACE COUNTY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT STATE Intermunicipal Agen 13. VENDOR CODE OMMUNITY POPULATION 11, FIELD OF SCIENCE 12 PROJECT STEP 40,280 III PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) 15. GRANT NUMBER 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION John Machita, Jr., Chief C-420736-02-0 New Grants Administration Branch 215-597-9873 17. PROJECT PERIOD S. SUDGET PERIOD RANT PROGRAM 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) Construction Grants for Wastewater Treatment FDA Program No. 66. Works 92-500, Section 201 FORMER AWARD 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 26. FORMER AWARD E THIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION 1,290,450 AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL. CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL 1.720,600 1,290,450 ROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION Expansion of a wastewater pumping station and construction of a force main and interceptor sewer. OTHER INFORMATION FISCAL DATA APPROPRIATION DOCUMENT CONTROL NO. OBJ CL ACCOUNT NO. OBLIG AMT ABA592

ABA592 75 68X0103.6 P5C090 S592034BV4 41.11 \$1,290,450

Form 5700-18 (Rev. 6-75)

#### U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGUNCY

Bill Cohen

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION Consequent

(Nate: Awards on subject to death stion by of a TELEPHONE 12. STAGE T AGREED ON OR AFTER CHAICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT April 1, 1976 Carol Finch 5. DATE OF AWARD 4. LOG NUMBER Region I ONE-C-140 March 24 1976 Boston, MA 7. GRANTEE (Name, Siver, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) MAUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) U. H.- notified - 3/26 10:15 Betty Borrett Town of Wilton Mr. John S. Donald, Jr. Town Office Town Manager Wilton, Maine (207) 645-4961 04294 Franklin

225-6306

				225-6306		
F	PROJECT LOCATION (Areas in	npacted by	project)	9. GRANTEE TYPE		
CITY/PLACE *	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT			
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A 13. VENDOR CODE		
OMMUNITY POPULATION 4,200	11. FIELD OF SCIENCE		12. PROJECT STEP	P/A		
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) Nr. Barkev Kaligian Sanitary Engineer			15. GRANT NUMBER C230137 01 0	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION New		
(617) 223-7213			17. PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD		
RANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section)			
Wastewater Treatmen CFDA Program No. 66.	t Works Construction	on	92-500 II 201	#7000. content who are arresponded to a control to the arrange of		
FORMER AWARD	22. TOTAL PROJECT COS	T	25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST E.c. s	26. FORMER AWARD		
THIS ACTION	23. YOTAL SUBGET COST		CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE CO	ST A THIS ACTION A \$ 3,008,900		
AMENDED TOTAL	24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR	YR. BAL.	s 4,011,800			

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Construction of 0.45 MGD Wastewater Treatment Plant, 24,000 feet of interceptor sewer, 7 pumping stations and 13,000 feet of force main.



GRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CF	OBLIG AMT
				5051010000	/	0 000 000
	76	68X0103	C00010	6364012BV2	41.11	3,003,900

Conable

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Consumation

(Note: Awards one selfect to defination by annih and 2. GRENT AGREEMENTAME PAPARNT TO SE MAILED TO APPLICA LEGISLATION CONTACT 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AMARD Toto-C-115 Name, 24 1976 7. GRANIES (Name, Sucer, City, Smie, ZIP Code, County, Cong. List., egior II, New York, New York Village of LeRoy 9.4. Notified
Village Hall
3 West Main Street
LeRoy, New York 14482 faut flinger AMUNITY REPORTEDIDITECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) Mr. Robert J. Lathan layor, Village of LeRoy 716-967-6350 Genesee County, Cong. Dist. 35th 285-3615 GRANTEE TYPE PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT STATE CITY/PLACE COUNTY Municipal . 13. VENDOR CODE Village of LeRoy WY 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE 12. PROJECT STEP OMMUNITY POPULATION 5,500 15. GRANT NUMBER 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) C360735-01-1 Increase Richard C. Salkie, P.E., Chief New York Construction Grants Branch 17. PROJECT PERIOD 18. BUDGETTERIOD 212-264-0958 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) RANT PROGRAM Construction of Wastewater Treatment Works FMPCA Amendments of 1972 (P.L. 92-500) Section 201(s)(1) 26. FORMER AWARD 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST 22 TOTAL PROJECT COST FORMER AWARD 2.545.125 3.393.500 GST 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST THIS ACTION THIS ACTION \$ 2,031,975 2,709,300 M 24, UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST AMENDED TOTAL AMENDED TOTAL

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

#### Village of LeRoy

Additions and alternations to an existing primary wastewater treatment plant to expand and upgrade it to a 1.0 MGD physical-chemical treatment facility.

6,102,800

			FISCAL DATA			
OGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG AMT
ABA592	75	68X0103.6 6-02YS	K36063	\$592022bV2	41.11	\$2,031,975
Lite Skiegenouse and a stock seasons		となるとうなる 古のない 日本 小田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田	The second section of the second seco	enter a la serie de la desta de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la comp	MARION STREET,	which which the house of the party of 2000.

3/25/76 4:45pm WASHINGTON 3-25-76 nets: det secrate do Calls Just Men call Henry Munich.



# UNITED STATES ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

MAR 2 5 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of a Contract Award to the

Lummus Company, Bloomfield, New Jersey

Project Title:

Operation of the Government-Owned Synthane Pilot

Plant at Bruceton, Pennsylvania

Date/Time of Contract Award:

Friday, March 26, 1976

Date/Time of Public Announce-

ment:

Expected March 26, 1976, P.M.

Date/Time Advance

Notification:

Thursday, March 25, 1976, A.M.

Dollar Amount:

\$26.3 million

Congressional

District Affected:

New Jersey -- Senator Clifford P. Case,

Senator Harrison A. Williams, Jr.,
Representative Joseph G. Minish x 5035 - Bub Hoffton

Pennsylvania -- Senator Hugh Scott,

Senator Richard S. Schweiker, Representative H.

John Heinz, III 2135 Dale

Remarks:

The Lummus Company will operate the Government-owned synthane pilot plant at Bruceton, Pennsylvania, with the objective of obtaining definitive process information sufficient for commercial design purposes on conversion of coal to pipe line quality gas through the execution of experimental and developmental operation programs under the direction of the Division of Coal Conversion and Utilization, Office of the Assistant Administrator for Fossil Energy, ERDA, Headquarters, Washington, D.C. The duration of the contract

is through September 30, 1978.



#### Charley:

Called Betty Welch, AA, Rep. Mosher's office, at 0:15 p.m. on 3/26.

Vera 3/26 Charlie I told her to go aheed with this because you were in meeting. The oben Neta

U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant) 2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT ON OR AFTER TELEPHONE (202) 755-0488 April 1, 1976

4. LOG NUMBER UING OFFICE FIVE-C-724

Fiscal Services Section Region V, Chicago, Illinois

60604 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)

5. DATE OF AWARD March 25, 1976

mosker (R)

MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone)

Mr. K. W. Hotz County Sanitary Engineer

A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT

Carol Finch

Medina County P.O. Box 542

44256 Betty Welch

\$ 17,472,225

AMENDED TOTAL

Medina, Ohio Medina County

CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST

\$ 23,296,300

216-225-3113			C.D. #13	3/1 3/2 / 1/10	
				340! 3/26 6:15	
P	ROJECT LOCATION (Areas in	mpacted by			
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	County	
				13. VENDOR CODE	
				13. VENDOR CODE	
OMMUNITY POPULATION	11. FIELD OF SCIENCE		12. PROJECT STEP		
47,000			3		
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT IN	FORMATION (Name, Title, T	(elephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION	
Charles J. Poremba Ohio Project Evaluat	ion Section Chief		C390999 03 0	MAX Continuation	
Office Linders Harran	TOU DECETOR OFFICE		17. PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD	
312-353-1052					
RANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORIT	Y (P.L. Title, Section)	
Construction Grant f	or Wastewater Trea	atment	PL 92-500, Sec. 20	01(g)(1)	
FORMER AWARD	22. TOTAL PROJECT COS	ST.	25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AWARD	
FORMER AWARD			E <sub>C</sub> \$	E \$	
\$	23. TOTAL BUDGET COS	T	O CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST		
THIS ACTION	25. 70 742 8550 21 855		GS	A . 17 /70 005	

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Project for building and erection of a treatment works.

24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL.

OTHER INFORMATION

AMENDED TOTAL

ABA591	74	68X0103	A00004	S591055BV5	41.11	6,747,072
			FISCAL DATA			
GRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT
ABA592 ABA364	75 76	68X0103 68X0103	A00116 A00074	\$592055BV5 6364055BV5	41.11	391,275 10,333,878

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant)

MAR 3 0 19/6

AL PROTE.	1-			
A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT	(202) 755-0	488	2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDA ON OR AFTER	April 5, 1976
Carol Finch			4. LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
Region I Boston, MA			CNH-C-143	March 26, 1976
DMMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Na	ne, Title, Telephone	')		State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)
Charles N. Corrado Chairman (203) 443-8971		Town of Waterford 200 Boston Post Ro Waterford	oad .	
			CT 06385 New London 2nd	Wicker (D)
PROJECT	LOCATION (Areas i	impacted by	project)	9. GRANTEE TYPE
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY STATE		CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	
N/A N/A	N/A		N/A	Municipal
				13. VENDOR CODE
COMMUNITY POPULATION 11.FIE	LD OF SCIENCE		12. PROJECT STEP	N/A
Anthony J. Ciccarelli Sanitary Engineer	ION (Name, Title, T	Telephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER C090174 01 0	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION New
(617) 223–7213			17, PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD
General Program No. 66. 418	Treatment	Works	P.L. 92-500 II	Y (P.L. Title, Section) 201
FORMER AWARD 22. TO	TAL PROJECT COS	т	25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST EC \$ N/A	26. FORMER AWARD
	TAL BUDGET COS	T	GS CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST	A THIS ACTION
sN/A s			PT s N/A	A \$ 9,641,250
AMENDED TOTAL 24. UN	EXPENDED PRIOR	YR. BAL.	CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST \$ 12,855,000	s 9,641,250

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Construction of interceptor sewers, pump stations and force ma

FISCAL DATA									
OGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJCL	OBLIG AMT			
	75	68x0103	C00018	S592011BV1	₹5∞ 41.11	9,641,250			

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

AL PROTEC	(Note: Av	vards are subject	to declination by applicant)	
'A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CO		NE 755-0488	2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMEN ON OR AFTER	DMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT
SUING OFFICE			4. LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
Environmental Protect Dallas, Texaz 75201			SIX-C-497	3-26-76
MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRE	CTOR (Name, Title, Tele)	phone)		y, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)
Mr. James L. Strawn			Zrinzty River Au	
Regional Managedo9	Truner	P.	O. Box 5768 Arlington	
(817) 461-3151	2 wright,	Jim (D)	Texas	
- notified	13 Hightow	er (D)	76011	
(817) 461-3151  Partified  fam 3/3, 11:45	3 Collins,	jm (R)	Dallas and Tarra 12, 3, 13	mt Counties
F	PROJECT LOCATION (A	reas impacted by	project) ·	9. GRANTEE TYPE
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	Authority
335,960	11. FIELD OF SCIENC		12. PROJECT STEP	13. VENDOR CODE
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT IN		tle, Telephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION
T. A. Cullum, Jr., P Area Engineer	·E.		C-480992-01-2	Increase
(214) 749-1461			17. PROJECT PERIOD	18, BUDGET PERIOD
BANT PROGRAM			20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR	STY (P.L. Title Section)
Wastewater Treatment CFDA Program No. 66. 418		ction	P.L. 84-66 , Sec	이 보고 있는 것이 아이들은 이번 경기를 하게 되었다. 이번 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
FORMER AWARD	22. TOTAL PROJECT	COST	25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AWARD
s N/A	s		Ec s 58,302,000.00	\$ 32,409,890.00
THIS ACTION	23. TOTAL BUDGET	COST	GS CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COS	T A THIS ACTION
s N/A	\$		pTs 11,717,496	A \$ 20,004,732
AMENDED TOTAL	24. UNEXPENDED PR	HOR YR, BAL.	CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST	T AMENDED TOTAL
s N/A	\$		\$ 70,019,496.00	\$ 52.514.622.00

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

West Fork incerceptor extensions; Elm Fork detention system; enlargement to existing lift stations; enlargement of Central Sewage Treatment Plant; Phase I.

OTHER INFORMATION

Increase to P.L. 84-660 project due to construction costs in excess of estimates.

			FISCAL DATA			
GRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT
N/A N/A	75 76	68X0103.6 68X0103.7	E00031 E00008	S592065BV5 6364065BV5	N/A N/A	\$1,642,868. \$18,461,864.

Form 5700-18 (Rev. 6-75)

34 055105 05		(Note: Awards	are subject	to declinarion.	1741	
'A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION C	Or.TACT	TELEPHONE				
Carol Finch		(202) 755-0	488	2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AME ON OR AFTER	NDME	ille .
SUING OFFICE				4. LOG NUMBER		4/5/76
EPA, Water Division				4. LOG NOMBER		5. DATE OF AWARD
Region III, Philade	lphia. Pa	1.		m		
DMMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRE	CTOR (Name.	Title, Telephone	1	Three-C-224		3/29/76
Max L. Kammer		, a stop none		. GRANTEE (Name, Street, C	ity, Sta	te, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist
Treasurer				Sanitary Board	of B	luefield
304-327-6917				P. O. Box 998		
				Bluefield		
				West Virginia		
				24701		
					,	
5	POISCELO	247101111		, ×	en)	teckler (D)
CITY/PLACE		CATION (Areas in				GRANTEE TYPE
	-	ONTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRIC	т	
Bluefield	Tag	ewell	-			
	142	SMETT	Va.	9		Sanitary Board
Bluefield	Mer				1	3. VENDOR CODE
COMMUNITY POPULATION	11. FIELD	OF SCIENCE	W.V			
Va. 10,259; WVa. 20,0	do	- GOIENGE		12. PROJECT STEP		
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT IN	FORMATION	W. Since		III		
	-ONWALION	(Name, Title, Te	lephone	15. GRANT NUMBER	1	6. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION
John Machita Jr C	hinf					
John Machita, Jr., C	hief			C-540214-02-0		Continuation
Grants Administration	hief					Continuation
John Machita, Jr., C	hief			C-540214-02-0	11	Continuation  B. BUDGET PERIOD
Grants Administration	hief				11	
Grants Administration 215-597-9873	hief			17. PROJECT PERIOD		B. BUDGET PERIOD
Grants Administratio 215-597-9873	hief n Branch			17. PROJECT PERIOD		B. BUDGET PERIOD
Grants Administration 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM  Construction Grants	hief n Branch	ewater Trea				B. BUDGET PERIOD
Grants Administration 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM  Construction Grants (FDA Program No. 66. 418)	hief n Branch for Waste		Works	17. PROJECT PERIOD  20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92-500. Section	HTY (P	B. BUDGET PERIOD
Grants Administration 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM  Construction Grants (FDA Program No. 66. 418)	hief n Branch for Waste	ewater Trea	Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92-500, Section 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	HTY (P	B. BUDGET PERIOD  L. Title, Section)
Grants Administration 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM  Construction Grants  FORMER AWARD  S	for Waste	PROJECT COST	Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92-500, Section  25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	201 26 E	L. Title, Section)
Grants Administration 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM  Construction Grants (FDA Program No. 66. 418)	for Waste		Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92–500, Section  25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST  C \$ 0  CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COS	201 26 E	E. BUDGET PERIOD  L. Title, Section)  FORMER AWARD  \$ 0
Grants Administratio 215-597-9873  HANT PROGRAM Construction Grants FFDA Program No. 66. 418 FORMER AWARD STHIS ACTION	for Waste	PROJECT COST	Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92–500, Section  5. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST  CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST  \$ 0  CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST	201 26 E P P	E. BUDGET PERIOD  L. Title, Section)  FORMER AWARD  \$ 0  THIS ACTION
Grants Administratio 215-597-9873  RANT PROGRAM Construction Grants FDA Program No. 66. 418 FORMER AWARD STHIS ACTION AMENDED TOTAL	for Waste	PROJECT COST	Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92-500, Section  25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST  0 CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST  1 0	201 26 E	E. BUDGET PERIOD  L. Title, Section)  FORMER AWARD  \$ 0  THIS ACTION  \$ 13,650,900
Grants Administratio 215-597-9873  HANT PROGRAM Construction Grants FFDA Program No. 66. 418 FORMER AWARD STHIS ACTION	for Waste 22. TOTAL; s 23. TOTAL; s 24. UNEXPE	PROJECT COST	Works	20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  20. GRANT MAKING AUTHOR  92–500, Section  5. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST  CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST  \$ 0  CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST	201 26 E P P	E. BUDGET PERIOD  L. Title, Section)  FORMER AWARD  \$ 0  THIS ACTION

#### OTHER INFORMATION

Step III grant

This project is funded with the concurrence of the Virginia State Water Control Board and West Virginia Department of Natural Resources, at a prorata of 46 percent and 54 percent, respectively, from the Virginia and West Virginia State allocations.

				FISCAL DATA			
DGRAM ELEMENT	FY	API	PROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.			
ABA592		75	6000100		ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT
		15	68X0103.6	W5C057	S592036BV6	41.	
ABA364	76 68x0103	68X0103.7	∀60063	6364035BV5	41.	41.11 6,279,41	
				1			

Form 5700-1B (Rev. 6-75)



DID ?

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION

WAL PROTECT!		(Note: Awards	are subject	to declination by applicant)	
Carol Finch	CONTACT	(202) 755-0	2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICAN ON OR AFTER 4/5/76		
SUING OFFICE				4. LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
EPA, Water Division					
Region III, Philade	lphia, E	a.		Three-C-223	3/29/76
DMMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIR	ECTOR (Nam	ie, Title, Telephone	7		State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)
Garnett Y. Carpente Chairman 703-361-6601	8	Jen Byrd Harris (D. Frisher (D.		Upper Occoquan Sew P. O. Box 688 Manassas Park Virginia 22110 Prince William & F Cong. Dists. 08 &	age Authority
	PROJECT L	OCATION (Areas i	mpacted by	project)	9. GRANTEE TYPE
CITY/PLACE		COUNTY	STATE	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	
					Authority
					13. VENDOR CODE
59,835	11. FIEL	D OF SCIENCE	1	12. PROJECT STEP	
John Machita, Jr., Grants Administrati	Chief		elephone)	15. GRANT NUMBER C-510331-02-0	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION  Continuation
215-597-9873	•			17. PROJECT PERIOD	18. BUDGET PERIOD
GRANT PROGRAM				20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY	(P.I. Title Section)
Construction Grants CFDA Program No. 66. 41		tewater Tre	atment Works		
FORMER AWARD		AL PROJECT COST		25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AWARD

THIS ACTION 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST AMENDED TOTAL 24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR, BAL. PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST AMT CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST

14,400,000

10,800,000

AMENDED TOTAL 10,800,000

Construction of the Phase C part of the Upper Occoquan Sewage Authority's Regional Water Reclamation Project. The Phase C consists of construction of the solids handling system, ion exchange regeneration system and gravity sewers.

FISCAL DATA									
OGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT			
ABA364	76	68X0103.7	V60064	6364035BV5	41.11	10,800,000			
			, .		Q. FORD				



#### WASHINGTON, D. C. 20460

### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

hal protect	(Note: Awards are	e subject		eclination by applicant)	
'A OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT	(202) 755-048	38	2.0	RANT AGREEMENT/AMEND	MENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICAN
Carol Finch	1202/700-040				April 5, 1976
			4.	LOG NUMBER	5. DATE OF AWARD
EPA Region IX San Francisco CA 94111				C-NINE-313	Non 20 1076
MMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Na	me Title Telephonel		7		Mar 29, 1976 State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.)
Donald Blubaugh City Manager		35a.		City of Palm Spri P O Box 1786 Palm Springs CA	ngs .
(714) 323–2661				Riverside County	Cong. Dist. #37
PROJECT	LOCATION (Areas im)	pacted by	pro	iect)	9. GRANTEE TYPE
CITY/PLACE	COUNTY	STATE	1	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT	7
					City
					13. VENDOR CODE
27,350	LD OF SCIENCE		12	PROJECT STEP	
PA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMAT	ION (Name, Title, Tele	ephone)	15	GRANT NUMBER	16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION
George Wilson Grants Specialist (415)556-5105			17	C 060926 01 0	New 18. BUDGET PERIOD
Construction Grants for WCFDA Program No. 66.	WT Works		20	GRANT MAKING AUTHORIT PL92-500, Section	
FORMER AWARD 22. TO	TAL PROJECT COST		25. E LC	FORMER ELIGIBLE COST	26. FORMER AWARD
THIS ACTION 23. TO	TAL BUDGET COST		GST	CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST	A THIS ACTION A \$ 3,264,000
AMENDED TOTAL 24, UN	EXPENDED PRIOR Y	R, BAL.	CON	current eligible cost s 4,352,000	M S 3,204,000
PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION  Expansion of Palm Springs  OTHER INFORMATION	wastewater tr	eatmen	nt		(a. 5000)
		FISCA		•	SERAL SERAL

FISCAL DATA									
XGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OB1 CF	OBLIG AMT			
	75	68X0103	C00111	S592092BV2	41.11	3,264,000			



#### UNITED STATES ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

MAR 3 0 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of the Definitization of

a Letter Contract Executed on December 11, 1975

with Teledyne Energy Systems, Division of

Isotopes, Incorporated, 110 West Timonium Road,

Timonium, Maryland

Project Title:

Production of Five High Performance Radioisotope

Thermal Electric Generators

Date/Time of

Definitive Contract: Wednesday, Noon, March 31, 1976

Date/Time of Advance

Notification:

Tuesday, March 30, 1976, A.M.

Dollar Amount:

\$3,291,800

Congressional

District Affected:

Senator Charles McC. Mathias, Jr.,

Senator J. Glenn Beall, Jr.,

Representative Clarence D. Long

Remarks:

The dollar level of effort indicated above

includes work performed since execution of the letter contract on December 11, 1975 through

February 28, 1978, at the Teledyne Energy Systems

facility in Timonium, Maryland.







#### UNITED STATES **ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

MAR 3 0 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of the Definitization of

a Letter Contract Executed on December 30, 1975

with Teledyne Energy Systems, Division of Isotopes, Incorporated, 110 West Timonium Road,

Timonium, Maryland

Project Title:

Research and Development in the Field of Low-

Cost, High Performance Generator Technology

Date/Time of

Definitive Contract: Wednesday, Noon, March 31, 1976

Date/Time Advance

Notification:

Tuesday, March 30, 1976, A.M.

Dollar Amount:

\$3,641,500

Congressional

District Affected:

Senator Charles McC. Mathias, Jr.,

Senator J. Glenn Beall, Jr.,

Representative Clarence D. Long

Remarks:

The dollar level of effort indicated above includes work performed since execution of the letter contract on December 31, 1975 through October 31, 1978, at the Teledyne Energy Systems

facility in Timonium, Maryland.







NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD ACTION-Construction

(Note: Awards are subject to declination by applicant)

2. GRANT AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT TO BE MAILED TO APPLICANT ON OR AFTER OFFICE OF LEGISLATION CONTACT TELEPHONE (202) 755-0488 Carol Finch 4/6/76 SUING OFFICE 4. LOG NUMBER 5. DATE OF AWARD Grants Administration Branch, Region VII Kansas City, Missouri Seven-C-631 3/30/76 7. GRANTEE (Name, Street, City, State, ZIP Code, County, Cong. Dist.) DMMUNITY REP OR PROJ DIRECTOR (Name, Title, Telephone) Stanley Ball City of Branson Mayor P. O. Box 677 417-334-3345 Branson, Missouri 65616 gene Laylor (R) Taney Seven 9. GRANTEE TYPE PROJECT LOCATION (Areas impacted by project) CITY/PLACE COUNTY STATE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Municipal 13. VENDOR CODE COMMUNITY POPULATION 11. FIELD OF SCIENCE 12. PROJECT STEP 2,175 15. GRANT NUMBER EPA CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION (Name, Title, Telephone) 16. TYPE OF GRANT ACTION C290592 01 1 Increase Sharon D. Hilger 17. PROJECT PERIOD 18. BUDGET PERIOD Grants Assistant 816-374-5593 20. GRANT MAKING AUTHORITY (P.L. Title, Section) BRANT PROGRAM Construction Grants for W.T.W. P.L. 92-500, Title II CFDA Program No. 66. 418 22. TOTAL PROJECT COST 25. FORMER ELIGIBLE COST FORMER AWARD FORMER AWARD \$ 5,117,900.00 \$ 3,838,420.00 23. TOTAL BUDGET COST THIS ACTION CHANGE IN ELIGIBLE COST A THIS ACTION \$ 1,857,100.00 \$ 1,392,830.00

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Modification of an existing waste treatment plant, construction of a new lift station and six interceptors.

CURRENT ELIGIBLE COST

\$ 6,975,000.00

AMENDED TOTAL

5,231,250,00

OTHER INFORMATION

AMENDED TOTAL

Increase in project costs per bidding document review.

24. UNEXPENDED PRIOR YR. BAL.

FISCAL DATA									
OGRAM ELEMENT	FY	APPROPRIATION	DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	OBJ CL	OBLIG AMT			
ABA364 7	б	68x0103.7	P00053	6364073BV3	41.11 \$1	,392,830.00			



### UNITED STATES

#### ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

MAR 3 0 1976

MAR 0 : 1978

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of the Extension of the Operating Contract for Shippingport Atomic Power Station by Duquesne Light Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Date/Time of Contract Execution:

Wednesday, March 31, 1976, P.M.

Date/Time Advance Notification:

Tuesday, March 30, 1976, P.M.

Dollar Amount:

Estimated at \$15.5 million

Congressional District Affected:

Senator Hugh Scott, Senator Richard S. Schweiker, Congressman Gary Myers

Remarks:

The dollar level indicated above is for contract work through December 31, 1980. The ERDA Office responsible is the Pittsburgh Naval Reactors Office, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

notified Mike Villa 3/31 @ 12:05 p.





# UNITED STATES ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

March 30, 1976

MAR 2 1972

MEMORANDUM FOR:

The Honorable Max L. Friedersdorf

Assistant to the President

FROM:

H. Hollister Cantus, Director

Office of Congressional Relations

SUBJECT:

Advance Notification of Contract Award

Project Title:

Construction of a Heavy Ion Facility at

the Oak Ridge National Laboratory,

Oak Ridge, Tennessee

Contractor:

Tipton and Reynolds Company, Alcoa,

Tennessee

Date/Time of

Contract Award:

Thursday, April 1, 1976, A.M.

Date/Time Advance

Notification:

Wednesday, March 31, 1976, A.M.

Dollar Amount:

\$2,845,000 (fixed price)

Congressional

District Affected:

Senator Howard H. Baker, Jr.,
Senator William E. Brock, III,
Congressman John J. Duncan
Congresswoman Marilyn Lloyd

Remarks:

The above contract period is from April 1,

1976 through May 31, 1978, and the Construction Division of the ERDA Oak

Ridge Operations Office will be responsible

for monitoring contract performance.

notified Lara in Duncan's Trice 3/3 (a) 3:00 Kathy



